GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER:: W/Zone:: RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT ITANAGAR

No: RWD/RTI-189/2023	Dated Itanagar, the 12 th September'2024
Shri Paw Maling	Appellant
Airport colony, Daporijo	
Upper subansiri District(A.P)-791122	
-VERSUS-	
PIO-Cum-EE,RWD, Daporijo Division	
Upper Subansiri District,(A.P)-791122	Respondent

JUDGEMENT/ORDER

As per the order(enclosed) of Shri Dani Gamboo the State Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar vide No.APIC-112/2023(Appeal) dated Itanagar, the 16th of August'2024, the case has been remanded to the Chief Engineer-cum-FAA, RWD(W/Z), Itanagar.

Therefore both the parties are hereby ordered to appear before **The Chief Engineer-cum-FAA**, **RWD(W/Z)**, **Itanagar** at his office on 18/09/24 at 1100 hrs for a fair hearing of the matter.

Sd/-(Er. H. Tama) Chief Engineer-cum-FAA(W/Z) Rural Works Department, Itanagar

Memo No: RWD/RTI-189/2023 1010 - 14 Copy to:

Dated Itanagar, the 13 September'2024

- i) The State Information Commissioner, APIC, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.
- ii) The Superintending Engineer, Rural Works Circle, Ziro for information please.
- iii) The PIO-cum-EE, RWD, Daporijo Division, Upper Subansiri Dist., (A.P)-791122 for information and necessary action please.
- iv) Shri Paw Maling, Airport colony, Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District(A.P)-791122 for information and necessary action. Ph-7085636687/8837275365

The Computer Programmer, APIC for uploading on the website of APIC please.

vi) Office Copy

(Er. K Welly) APIO For Chief Engineer (W/Z) RWD Itanagar